M
e
te
ri
n
g
 d
e

Screw-in restrictor
VD
Order code V L –
Product series
Number of ports
01 = 1 port
02 = 2 ports
03 = 3 ports
04 = 4 ports
05 = 5 ports
06 = 6 ports
08 = 8 ports
10 = 10 ports
Design of outlet thread
D = Small profile, M8×1  with counterbore for flat washer
(can only be selected for main line connection M3)
F = Normal profile, M8×1  with counterbore for flat washer
G = Normal profile, M10×1  with counterbore for flat washer
Material
A = Aluminum;
E = Stainless steel (only for outlet threads A, B, E, G)
Design of main line connection
G1 = G 1/8 to DIN 3852-2, Form X, small
G2 = G 1/4 to DIN 3852-2, Form X, small
M1 = M10×1 to DIN 3852-1, Form X, small
M2 = M14×1 5 to DIN 3852-1, Form X, small
M3 = M10×1 with counterbore for solderless pipe connection per DIN 3862
M4 = M14×1 5 with counterbore for solderless pipe connection per DIN 3862
Order example
VL-02FAM3
• Product series VL
• 2 ports
• Normal profile made of aluminum
• M8×1 internal thread with counterbore
for flat washer
• M10×1 main line connection with
counterbore for solderless pipe
connection per DIN 3862
Accessories - manifold
VD
Order
number
Tube Flow rate 1)
at 2 bar at 4 bar at 6 bar
Description 2) Code
 ∅ mm ml/min pts/min ml/min pts/min ml/min pts/min
VD1-102 4 1 0.0021 2,8 0.0059 4 0.0085 M10×1 for manifold mounting, washer 504-019 2
VD1-103 4 2,8 0.0059 5,5 0.0116 8 0.0169 M10×1 for manifold mounting, washer 504-019 3
VD1-104 4 5 0.0106 10 0.0211 15 0.0317 M10×1 for manifold mounting, washer 504-019 4
VD1-105 4 7,5 0.0158 15 0.0317 23 0.0486 M10×1 for manifold mounting, washer 504-019 5
VD1-106 4 15 0.0317 28 0.0592 40 0.0845 M10×1 for manifold mounting, washer 504-019 6
VD1-107 4 35 0.0739 68 0.1437 100 0.2113 M10×1 for manifold mounting, washer 504-019 7
VD1-108 4 58 0.1226 112 0.2367 170 0.3592 M10×1 for manifold mounting, washer 504-019 8
VD1-109 4 77 0.1627 155 0.3276 230 0.4860 M10×1 for manifold mounting, washer 504-019 9
VD2-102 6 1 0.0021 2,8 0.0059 4 0.0085 M10×1 for mounting direct into lubrication point 2
VD2-103 6 2,8 0.0059 5,5 0.0116 8 0.0169 M10×1 for mounting direct into lubrication point 3
VD2-104 6 5 0.0105 10 0.0211 15 0.0317 M10×1 for mounting direct into lubrication point 4
VD2-105 6 7,5 0.0159 15 0.0317 23 0.0486 M10×1 for mounting direct into lubrication point 5